[0603  inch]SFI1608P
SFI1608P    type
 Overview Of SFI1608P Series
2019/6/6
Wire wound ferrite chip inductor offers the overall combination of low cost, close tolerance,
better Q factor and high self-resonant multiplayer chip inductor.
SMD Wire-Wound Ferrite Chip Inductor For Power Line
SFI P-Series

2019/6/6
◆ SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
◆ PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
Inductance (uH) at
2.5/7.9MHz
47N
BINGRI
 R10       1R2 150
 R12       1R5 180
 R15       1R8 220 `
 R18       2R2
 R22       2R7 `
 R27       3R3
 R33       3R9
 R39       4R2
 R47       4R7
 R56       5R6
 R68       6R8
Reel
Dimensions
Package
quantity
Operating
Temperature
℃
Storage
Temperature
℃
 (mm)  (pieces/reel)
–25 to +85 –25 to +85 ø180
2000/3000
/4000
Page.2
◆ OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY.
G  ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
SFI1608P-Series
Type
Temperature range
Inductance
7.96MHz
(uH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Q
7.96MH
z  min.
RDC (Ω)
max.
IDC (mA)
max.
SRF (MHz)
Min.
0.047 K,M 10 0.075 1500 1700
0.072 K,M 10 0.12 1500 1700
0.10 K,M 10 0.13 1400 1150
0.12 K,M 10 0.15 1400 1100
0.15 K,M 10 0.15 1300 1050
0.18 K,M 10 0.15 1300 950
0.22 K,M 10 0.15 950 800
0.27 K,M 10 0.20 710 775
0.33 K,M 10 0.35 620 725
0.39 K,M 10 0.39 600 620
0.47 K,M 10 0.43 570 540
0.56 K,M 10 0.47 550 525
0.68 K,M 10 0.68 470 460
0.82 K,M 10 0.80 400 410
1.0 J,K 10 0.81 400 190
1.2 J,K 10 0.87 370 160
1.5 J,K 10 0.96 350 100
1.8 J,K 10 1.1 350 80